RUC T IONS

02/22/26 03:32:58

auctionsinternational.com

INTERNATIONAL

Town of Romulus #4977 ** BOARD MEETING 5-28-15 ***

Auction Opens. Wed, Apr 22 3:27pm ET

Lot
0001

0002

0003

0004

0005

0006

0007

0008

0009

0010

0011

0012

0013
0014

0015

0016

0017
0018

0019
0020

Title
Pacemaster Pro-Plus Treadmill (Working
Condition: Yes)

Universal Tredex Treadmill (Working
Condition: Yes)

Stairmaster Gauntlet Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Y es)

Stairmaster Gauntlet Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Y es)

Lifecycle Exercise Bicycle (Working
Condition: Yes)

Lifecycle Exercise Bicycle (Working
Condition: Yes)

Liferower 9500 Exercise Machine (Working
Condition: Yes)

Dumbbell Rack and Weights (Working
Condition: Yes)

Weight Bench With Weights (Working
Condition: Yes)

Detecto Weight Scale (Working Condition:
Yes)

Weight Bench and Dumbbell Rack (Working
Condition: Yes)

Universal Weight Station Gym (Working
Condition: Yes)

Sit Up Bench (Working Condition: Y es)

Stomach Crunch Exercise Machine (Working
Condition: Yes)

Nautilus ABDominal Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Yes)

Nautilus Super Pullover Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Yes)

Foil Gym Mirrors (Working Condition: Y es)

Assorted Free Weights and Bars (Working
Condition: Yes)

Nautilus Chest Machine

Speed Bag and Punching Bag (Working
Condition: Yes)

12

Auction Closes. Mon, May 18 6:00pm ET

Lot
0021

0022

0023

0024

0025

0026

0027

0028

0029

0030

0031

0032

0033
0034
0035

0036

0037

0038

0039

Title
Nautilus Leg Curl Exercise Machine (Working
Condition: Yes)

Naultilus ABDuction Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Y es)

Nautilus Leg Extension Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Y es)

Nautilus Lower Back Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Y es)

Nautilus Lateral Raise Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Y es)

Nautilus Multi-Triceps Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Y es)

Nautilus Multi-Triceps Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Y es)

Nautilus Multi-Purpose Exercise Machine
(Working Condition: Y es)

Steel Corcraft Storage Locker (Working
Condition: Yes)

Steel Corcraft Storage Locker (Working
Condition: Yes)

Interior Steel Storage Locker Unit (Working
Condition: Yes)

Metal Shelving Stand (Working Condition:
Yes)

Large Swing Set (Working Condition: Y es)
Steel Jungle Gym (Working Condition: Y es)

Large Steel/Plastic Playground (Working
Condition: Yes)

Wooden Teeter-Totter (Working Condition:
Yes)

Saddlemates Rockers (Working Condition:
Yes)

Assorted Wooden Playground Equipment
(Working Condition: Y es)

Wooden Playground With Metal Slide
(Working Condition: Y es)



02/22/26 03:32:58

Lot Title
0040 Large Steel Swing Set (Working Condition:
No)

0041 Steel Slide (Working Condition: Yes)

0042 Assorted Computer Components and More
(Working Condition: Unknown)

0043 Conference Table (Working Condition: Y es)

0044 Large Group of Assorted Sports Equipment
(Working Condition: Y es)

0045 Assorted Office Supplies (Working Condition:
Y es)

0046 Miscellaneous Office Prints (Working
Condition: Yes)

0047 Assorted Plastic 3-Ring Binders (Working
Condition: Yes)

0048 2003 Xerox Work Centre Color Copier
(Working Condition: Y es)

0049 Assorted Toner/Fuser For Xerox Copier
(Working Condition: Y es)

0050 Gold Yard Machines Riding Lawn Mower
(Working Condition: Unknown)

Payment Terms Payment will be due immediately upon notification of seller approval by email invoice,
after the Seller approves the bids. After you receive the invoice, you will have five (5) business days to
get your payment mailed to our office, or your account will be suspended, and the item will be awarded
to the backup-bidder, or re-listed. Please mail payment in certified funds or money order to: Auctions
International, 11167 Big Tree Road, East Aurora, NY 14052. Payment questions? Please Call: 1-800-536-
1401 x 201. GENERAL QUESTIONS: email serviceauctionsinternational.com

Payment Methods: We accept cash, cashier's check, wire/bank transfer and credit cards.

Buyer's Premium: A 14% buyer?s premium will be added to invoices paid by credit card (VISA, MC,
Disc.) A 10% buyer?s premium will be added to invoices paid by cash or certified funds.

11167 Big Tree Rd, East Aurora, NY 14052 -- Phone 800-536-1401 -- Fax 800-569-3334
auctionsinter national.com

2/2



