

Town of Romulus #4977 ** BOARD MEETING 5-28-15 ***

Auction Opens: Wed, Apr 22 3:27pm ET

Auction Closes: Mon, May 18 6:00pm ET

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0001	Pacemaster Pro-Plus Treadmill (Working Condition: Yes)	0021	Nautilus Leg Curl Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)
0002	Universal Tredex Treadmill (Working Condition: Yes)	0022	Nautilus ABDuction Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)
0003	Stairmaster Gauntlet Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)	0023	Nautilus Leg Extension Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)
0004	Stairmaster Gauntlet Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)	0024	Nautilus Lower Back Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)
0005	Lifecycle Exercise Bicycle (Working Condition: Yes)	0025	Nautilus Lateral Raise Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)
0006	Lifecycle Exercise Bicycle (Working Condition: Yes)	0026	Nautilus Multi-Triceps Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)
0007	Liferower 9500 Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)	0027	Nautilus Multi-Triceps Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)
0008	Dumbbell Rack and Weights (Working Condition: Yes)	0028	Nautilus Multi-Purpose Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)
0009	Weight Bench With Weights (Working Condition: Yes)	0029	Steel Corcraft Storage Locker (Working Condition: Yes)
0010	Detecto Weight Scale (Working Condition: Yes)	0030	Steel Corcraft Storage Locker (Working Condition: Yes)
0011	Weight Bench and Dumbbell Rack (Working Condition: Yes)	0031	Interior Steel Storage Locker Unit (Working Condition: Yes)
0012	Universal Weight Station Gym (Working Condition: Yes)	0032	Metal Shelving Stand (Working Condition: Yes)
0013	Sit Up Bench (Working Condition: Yes)	0033	Large Swing Set (Working Condition: Yes)
0014	Stomach Crunch Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)	0034	Steel Jungle Gym (Working Condition: Yes)
0015	Nautilus ABDominal Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)	0035	Large Steel/Plastic Playground (Working Condition: Yes)
0016	Nautilus Super Pullover Exercise Machine (Working Condition: Yes)	0036	Wooden Teeter-Totter (Working Condition: Yes)
0017	Foil Gym Mirrors (Working Condition: Yes)	0037	Saddlemates Rockers (Working Condition: Yes)
0018	Assorted Free Weights and Bars (Working Condition: Yes)	0038	Assorted Wooden Playground Equipment (Working Condition: Yes)
0019	Nautilus Chest Machine	0039	Wooden Playground With Metal Slide (Working Condition: Yes)
0020	Speed Bag and Punching Bag (Working Condition: Yes)		

Lot	Title
0040	Large Steel Swing Set (Working Condition: No)
0041	Steel Slide (Working Condition: Yes)
0042	Assorted Computer Components and More (Working Condition: Unknown)
0043	Conference Table (Working Condition: Yes)
0044	Large Group of Assorted Sports Equipment (Working Condition: Yes)
0045	Assorted Office Supplies (Working Condition: Yes)
0046	Miscellaneous Office Prints (Working Condition: Yes)
0047	Assorted Plastic 3-Ring Binders (Working Condition: Yes)
0048	2003 Xerox Work Centre Color Copier (Working Condition: Yes)
0049	Assorted Toner/Fuser For Xerox Copier (Working Condition: Yes)
0050	Gold Yard Machines Riding Lawn Mower (Working Condition: Unknown)

Payment Terms Payment will be due immediately upon notification of seller approval by email invoice, after the Seller approves the bids. After you receive the invoice, you will have five (5) business days to get your payment mailed to our office, or your account will be suspended, and the item will be awarded to the backup-bidder, or re-listed. Please mail payment in certified funds or money order to: Auctions International, 11167 Big Tree Road, East Aurora, NY 14052. Payment questions? Please Call: 1-800-536-1401 x 201. GENERAL QUESTIONS: email serviceauctionsinternational.com

Payment Methods: We accept cash, cashier's check, wire/bank transfer and credit cards.

Buyer's Premium: A 14% buyer's premium will be added to invoices paid by credit card (VISA, MC, Disc.) A 10% buyer's premium will be added to invoices paid by cash or certified funds.

11167 Big Tree Rd, East Aurora, NY 14052 -- Phone 800-536-1401 -- Fax 800-569-3334
auctionsinternational.com